
-

- - AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIN, IFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. C 'ACT ID CODE

I : - -

PAGE OF PAGES

1 3

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. '3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4.REQUISTION/PURCHASEREQ.1N0. oated 5/15/260(OJECTNO. If applcable)

013 See 15c belo'4. ADM RFPA -01-0078

a. ISSUEDBY CODE ' 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (Io ritianhiem) CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Co=nission Ut.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. rYDiv of Contracts and Property Mgmt
Attn: T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MT T-7-I-2
IT Acquisition Management Branch
Washington DC 20555-0001 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. counly. State and ZIP Code) (x) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

GRC International, Inc. | sB.rDATED (SEErIEM 11
ATTN.: Peter Dierbeck
(703) 506-5035
1900 Gallows Road IDA MODIFATIONOFCONTRACTIORDERNO.
Vienna VA 22182 GS-35F-4507G DR-01-0078

¶0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE TFACIUTY CODE X 12-14-2.000
11. THIS ITEMONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OFSOLICITATIONS-

E The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Fflis extended, HIs not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (C) By separate fetter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendrment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified. ' _

12. AcCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I N/Ai

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO,`AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) jA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO. (Specixy autol) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 44 ARE MADE lrHE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IoA.

- t.t

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office appropnetion date, tc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORrTY OF FAR 43.103(01.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Specfyypeofmodificarion enl naulhoo Bilateral, FAR 52.243-3 Changes, T.O Clause A.14 ENGINEERING

Xl CHANGES AND, Mutual consent of the parties.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D Is not, i is required tO sign this document and retum 2 copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTI4OIFICATION (Organized by UCF saecton headings. finduding sohldtatlioncontract subject matter whem feasible.)

See the continuation page.

GRCI AT&T

TIN: 95-2131929 13-4924710
DUNS: 00-968-3442 62-159-9893

Except as provided herein. al terms and conditions of me document referenced In Item BA or ICA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in f orce and efeot.

ISA NAMEANDTITLE OF SIGNiR (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type print)

WilliamJ. Colangelo Donald A. King
Manager, Contracts Contracting Officer

Ie co I1 )c15C. DATE SIGNED lea. US11C. DATE SIGNED

bY -al(e C 05-20-2002

STANDARD FORP 30 (REV. 10.83)

TEMPLATE - ADM0O e4%,-JC,,e 149 ADM002



,.j

DR-01-0078
Modification No. 13
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) revise previously approved GRCI's Engineering Change Proposal (E6P #2) by
replacing the 480 GB Rack Mount.Network Attached Storage from Globalstor Data
Corporation's GSA Schedule No. GS:35F-0608K with NAS 4300 480 GB 5400 rpm
384MB MaxAttach NAS Ext from Comark Gov't and Education Sales GSA Schedule
No. GS-35F-4044D, for the Licensing Support Network (LSN). As a result, Section
A.1 ADDENDA SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICE /COSTS,
paragraph 3 - SCHEDULE, OPTION PERIOD 1- CLIN B005 is revised to reflect the
change in hardware as shown in Attachment 1 to this modification and GRCI's
modified engineering change proposal (ECP) X2 revision dated 4/18/02. The total
amount of CLIN B005 is reduced by $2,630.82 from $15,507.33 to $12,876.51 and
the total amount of Option Period 1 is reduced by $2,630.82 from $701,185.64 to
$698,554.82;

(2) revise subsection A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION by decreasing the total
estimated cost of the task order by $2,630.82 from $3,197,978.43 to $3,195,347.61,
which reflects product and services associated with ECP#2 revision dated 4/18/02.

This modification confirms the NRC Contracting Officer's (CO) e-mail message provided to
of GRC International (GRCI) 4/18102, in which was notified of

e s ecision to authorize GRCI to commence with work assc e
replacement of the 480 GB Rack Mount Network Attached Storage from Globalstor Data
Corporation with the NAS 4300 480 GB 5400 rpm 384MB MaxAttach NAS Ext. with an
expenditure of $4,307.05.

Accordingly, the task order is modified as follows:

1. Under Section A.1 ADDENDA SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND
PRICE /COSTS:

(a) paragraph 3 - SCHEDULE - OPTION PERIOD 1, CLIN B005 is deleted entirely
and the following is substituted in-lieu thereof:



.i

DR-01-0078
Modification No. 13
Page 3 of 3

"COST REIMBURSEMENT B005 Hardware (ECP)

Description Manufacturer Model No. Qty |Pice -

Pentium III P933/133 -256KB Compaq 161086-B21 $1.058.43
Processor Option Kit (DL380)

1024 MB PC133 MHz Compaq 128280-B21 $1,428.25
Registered ECC SDRAM
DIMM Memory Option Kit
(DL380)

36.4 GB Pluggable Ultra3 Compaq '176496-B22 $1,721.54
SCSI 10,000 rpm Universal
Hard Drive

2048 MB PC100 Registered Compaq 189082-B21 $4,361.24
ECC SDRAM Memory Kt

NAS 4300 480 GB 5400 rpm Maxtor E480DAA $4,307.05
384MB MaxAttach NAS Ext Corporation .

Subtotal l 12,876.51

Total Option Period I ............. $698,554.82"

2. Under Subsection A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, the total estimated cost
of the task order is decreased by $2,630.82 from $3,197,978.43 to $3,195,347.61.
Therefore, the first sentence of paragraphs (a) is deleted entirely and the following is
substituted in-lieu thereof:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the product/services
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $3,195,347.61.

A summary of obligations under this deliver order, from date of award through this
modification, is given below:

Total FY 01 obligations
Total FY 02 obligations
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations

$2,172,000.00
$ 730,320.43
$2,902,320.43

This modification does not obligate any funds.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



- -- � .. -- I --------

.' j

DR-01-0078
Modification No. 13
Attachment No. I

The Contractor shall continue to reconfigure the LSN hardware as outlined in GRCI's
Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) dated January 10, 2002, with revisions 'dated 2/27/02
and 4/18/02. This reconfiguration shall create a high availability database cluster. The
advantage of a cluster configuration is that both servers contain identical information and if
one fails, the other compensates. A failure is transparent to a user. In addition, this
configuration will allow machines to be dedicated to jobs as needed vice being assigned to
one task. The new configuration will include improved reliability and performance. The
hardware items are specified in the Contractor's ECP and below:

Hardware (ECP #2)

Description Manufacturer Model No. Oty

Pentium III P933/133 -256KB Compaq 161086-B21
Processor Option Kit (DL38Q) .__

1024 MB PCI33 MHz Compaq 128280-B21
Registered ECC SDRAM
DIMM Memory Option Kit
(DL380) _

36.4 GB Pluggabie Ultra3 Compaq 176496-B22
SCSI 10,000 rpm Universal
Hard Drive

204B MB PC100 Registered Compaq 189082-B21
ECC SDRAM Memory Kit

NAS 4300 480 GB 6400 rpm Maxtor E480DAA
384MB MaxAttach NAS Ext Corporation .


